PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT
SPOTTER REPORTS

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY
1147 AM EST MON JAN 24 2011

THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 12
HOURS FOR THE ARCTIC COLD AIR THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION.
APPRECIATION IS EXTENDED TO COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN SPOTTERS
AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS.

THE TIMES ARE INDICATIVE OF THE TIME THE REPORT WAS RECEIVED...NOT
NECESSARILY THE TIME OF THE LOWEST TEMPERATURE EXCEPT FOR THE ASOS
REPORTS.

THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/ALBANY

***********************LOW TEMPERATURE***********************

LOCATION MINIMUM TIME/DATE COMMENTS
TEMP OF
DEG F MEASUREMENT
CONNECTICUT

.LITCHFIELD COUNTY...

FALLS VILLAGE -14.0 700 AM  1/24 COOP
NORFOLK -13.0 700 AM  1/24 COOP
THOMASTON -11.0 700 AM  1/24 COOP
BAKERSVILLE -9.0 700 AM 1/24 COOP
1 WSW REYNOLDS BRIDG -9.0 700 AM 1/24 COOP

MASSACHUSETTS

.BERKSHIRE COUNTY...

NORTH ADAMS -20.0 743 AM 1/24 ASOS

WEST OTIS -17.0 700 AM  1/24 COOP

SAVOY -15.0 700 AM 1/24 COOP

1 WNW BRIGGSVILLE -14.0 525 AM 1/24 WEATHERNET6

PITTSFIELD -14.0 729 AM  1/24 ASOS

ALFORD -12.0 820 AM 1/24 WEATHERNET6
NEW YORK

.ALBANY COUNTY...

COLONIE -21.0 630 AM 1/24 WEATHERNET6

ALCOVE -18.0 700 AM  1/24 COOP

COHOES -14.0 521 AM 1/24 WEATHERNET6

1 NE SHAKERS -13.0 718 AM 1/24 ASOS ALBANY AIRPORT

.COLUMBIA COUNTY...

NORTH CHATHAM -19.0 530 AM 1/24 WEATHERNETG6

TAGHKANIC -12.0 541 AM 1/24 WEATHERNETG6



LIVINGSTON -10.
COPAKE -8.
.DUTCHESS COUNTY...
RHINEBECK -20.
1 WNW NEW HACKENSACK -14.
RED HOOK -11.
BEACON HILLS -10.
.FULTON COUNTY...
GLOVERSVILLE -22.
BROADALBIN -19.
JOHNSTOWN -15.
.GREENE COUNTY...

CAIRO -11.
EAST JEWETT -11.
GREENVILLE CENTER -11.
.HAMILTON COUNTY...

INDIAN LAKE -30.
LAKE PLEASANT -22.
PISECO -22.
WELLS -20.
.HERKIMER COUNTY...

OLD FORGE -31.
DOLGEVILLE -20.
.MONTGOMERY COUNTY. ..

FORT PLAIN -19.
FONDA -16.
PALATINE BRIDGE -15.
AMSTERDAM -12.
GLEN -11.
.RENSSELAER COUNTY...
BUSKIRK -24.
STEPHENTOWN -22.
TROY -14.
BRUNSWICK -13.
.SARATOGA COUNTY...

MALTA -24.
1 N THE SARATOGA BAT -22.
SARATOGA SPRINGS -21.
ROUND LAKE -19.
CONKLINGVILLE -18.
. SCHENECTADY COUNTY...
DUANESBURG -15.
DELANSON -15.
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NISKAYUNA

.SCHOHARIE COUNTY...

COBLESKILL
CHARLOTTEVILLE
SUMMIT

SHARON SPRINGS
JEFFERSON

.ULSTER COUNTY...

SAUGERTIES
SLIDE MOUNTAIN
WEST SHOKAN
HIGHMOUNT
KINGSTON
PHOENICIA

.WARREN COUNTY...

GLENS FALLS
NORTH CREEK
LAKE LUZERNE

.WASHINGTON COUNTY...

WHITEHALL

1 N EAGLE BRIDGE
2 E BELCHER
KINGSBURY

NORTH HEBRON
EASTON

HUDSON FALLS

VERMONT

$9

.BENNINGTON COUNTY...

BENNINGTON
SEARSBURG
POWNAL
SUNDERLAND

.WINDHAM COUNTY...

WEST WARDSBORO
GRAFTON
MARLBORO
BRATTLEBORO
SOMERSET
TOWNSHEND

-22.
-20.
-14.
-14.
-10.

-30.
-20.
-18.

-25.
-22.
-21.
-18.
-15.
-14.
-13.

-22.
-19.
-18.
-18.
LANDGROVE TOWN CENTE -16.

-17.
-16.
-15.
-15.
-13.
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